
ISU Junior Grand Prix SBC Cup
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

45.0684.39USAKendra MOYLE / Andy SEITZ 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw31 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 4.00
2
3
4

2Lz+2F+SEQ
3LoTh
5TLi3

1

2.9 0 0 00 0 0 1 1 0
5.0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1
5.5

0.07
0.50
0.07 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

2.97
5.50
5.57

39.33

0000-100-1 2.460-0.042.5FCoSp35
01100010 3.0000.202.8FiDs16

7 3.62A -1.40 -2 2.20-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x
8 5.5 -0.04 0 5.460 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -15SLi3
9 2.82STh 0.00 0 2.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x

10 1.8SpSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
3.511 3Li3 0.00 0 3.501 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
1.812 SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
4.0PCoSp3 0.00 0 4.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 013

45.7 45.06
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.75
4.75

5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00
5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75
5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.04
4.86
4.89

Choreography 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.001.60 4.93
Interpretation 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.001.60 4.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.33

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

42.6280.90RUSKsenia KRASILNOKOVA / Konstantin BEZMATERNIK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Tw31 5.0 0.50 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 5.50
2
3
4

3LoTh
2T
FCCoSp1

2

5.0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 0
1.3 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

0.00
0.00

-0.26 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -3 -2

5.00
1.30
1.74

38.28

-1-1001000 3.900-0.104.0BoDs35
01-1-110-10 3.490-0.013.53Li36

7 1.92S+1A+SEQ -0.60 -2 1.30-2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x
8 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SpSt1
9 6.05ALi3 0.29 0 6.291 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

10 2.82STh 0.00 0 2.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
5.511 5TLi3 0.00 0 5.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.012 SlSt 0.00 -3 0.00-2 -2 -3 -1 -2 -3 -3 -3
4.0PCoSp3 0.00 0 4.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 013

42.8 42.62
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
5.00
4.50

5.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.75
5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25
5.25 5.00 4.75 5.50 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.96
4.71
4.79

Choreography 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.501.60 4.75
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.50 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.501.60 4.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.28

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix SBC Cup
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

40.6377.18USABianca BUTLER / Joseph JACOBSEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw31 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00
2
3
4

2Lo
2LoTh
5TLi1

3

1.5 -2 -2 -2-2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2
3.0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
4.5

-0.60
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.90
3.00
4.50

36.55

-1-10-1000-1 1.870-0.132.0CCoSp15
-100000-11 4.960-0.045.05SLi26

7 5.03STh -0.60 -1 4.401 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0x
8 3.2 0.00 0 3.20-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 02Lz+2F+SEQ x

10 3.5FiDs4 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.511 PCoSp2 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.312 SpSt2 0.29 1 2.590 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 -1 0 0 0 1 0 013
2.514 3Li1 -0.09 0 2.410 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1

41.8 40.63
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.50
4.75

4.50 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.00
4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75
4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.64
4.50
4.57

Choreography 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.001.60 4.57
Interpretation 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.001.60 4.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.55

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

41.7276.97CANMichelle CRONIN / Brian SHALES 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw31 4.0 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00
2
3
4

2LoTh
5SLi3
2T+2F+SEQ

4

3.0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0
5.5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2.4

0.00
0.07
0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.00
5.57
2.40

35.25

11000000 4.0700.074.0PCoSp35
10000001 2.8700.072.82STh6 x

7 5.55TLi3 -0.09 0 5.41-1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0
8 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SpSt1
9 3.53Li3 -0.01 0 3.49-1 1 0 -1 -1 0 1 0

10 3.2BiDs3 0.30 1 3.500 1 0 0 -1 1 0 1
1.411 2T 0.00 0 1.400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
2.512 FCCoSp2 -0.09 0 2.41-1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1
1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.80-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 013

41.4 41.72
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
5.00
4.75

4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75
4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50
4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.50
4.32
4.46

Choreography 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.751.60 4.32
Interpretation 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.501.60 4.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.25

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix SBC Cup
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

44.3276.10CANTheresa MAILLING / Dominique WELSH 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw31 4.0 -0.04 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3.96
2
3
4

5TLi3
2F
3Li4

5

5.5 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 0
1.7 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
4.0

0.00
-1.00
0.21 0 1 -1 1 0 0 1 1 0

5.50
0.70
4.21

33.78

00000000 3.0000.003.02LoTh5
10100000 4.6410.144.5PCoSp46

7 2.42Lo+2T+SEQ -0.04 0 2.36-1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0x
8 1.8 -0.04 0 1.76-1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0SlSt1
9 3.1SpSt3 0.00 0 3.10-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 5.03STh -0.70 -1 4.30-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1x
2.511 FCCoSp2 -0.17 0 2.33-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0
5.012 5SLi2 -0.04 0 4.960 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1
3.5BoDs2 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 -1 013

46.0 44.32
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.25
4.50

4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50
4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.25
4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.36
4.11
4.21

Choreography 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.501.60 4.29
Interpretation 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.251.60 4.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.78

Deductions Time violation: Falls: -2.00-1.00 -1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

37.1672.51RUSTatiana ESICH / Vitali BABKIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A+1T+SEQ1 1.0 -0.26 -2 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -2 -2 -3 0.74
2
3
4

2Tw3
3FTh
5TLi3

6

4.0 1 1 00 0 0 0 1 0
5.0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1
5.5

0.14
-0.70
0.07 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

4.14
4.30
5.57

35.35

-2-2-2-2-2-1-1-2 3.70-2-1.305.03LoTh5
10100000 2.9000.102.8BiDs16

7 2.53Li1 0.14 0 2.641 0 1 0 -1 1 0 0
8 1.8 -0.09 0 1.710 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1SpSt1
9 1.92F 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1x

10 1.8SlSt1 -0.04 0 1.760 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1
2.111 FCSSp3 -0.30 -1 1.80-1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -3 -2
3.012 4Li2 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.0PCoSp1 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 013

39.4 37.16
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.25
4.25

4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75
4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50
4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.57
4.39
4.32

Choreography 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.501.60 4.43
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.501.60 4.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.35

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix SBC Cup
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

41.2467.59CHNXue WANG / Jian WANG 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Tw21 4.5 -0.40 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -2 -1 4.10
2
3
4

3STh
5ALi3
2Lo+2T+SEQ

7

4.5 -3 -3 0-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
6.0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.2

-2.00
0.00

-0.09 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0

2.50
6.00
2.11

28.35

-2-1-10-1-1-1-1 1.70-1-0.302.0CCoSp15
0-1000000 4.0000.004.0PCoSp36

7 5.03TTh -2.00 -3 3.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
8 5.0 -0.13 -1 4.87-1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -15TLi2
9 3.1SpSt3 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 2.12Lz 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
3.011 4Li2 0.00 0 3.000 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1.812 CiSt1 -0.04 0 1.76-1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
3.0FiDs2 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 113

46.2 41.24
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.50
3.25

4.00 3.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.75
3.75 2.50 4.00 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.50
4.00 2.75 4.00 4.00 2.75 3.75 3.25 3.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.79
3.46
3.50

Choreography 3.50 3.75 2.50 4.25 3.75 3.00 4.00 3.00 3.751.60 3.54
Interpretation 3.25 3.75 2.50 4.25 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.501.60 3.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.35

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

37.5766.94CHNNi AN / Yiming WU 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.0 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00
2
3
4

2T+COMBO
3Tw2
3LoTh

8

1.3 0 0 -1-2 0 -1 0 0 0
4.5 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0
5.0

-0.09
-0.20
-2.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

1.21
4.30
3.00

31.37

-1-10-10000 3.410-0.093.5PCoSp25
-3-3-3-3-2-3-3-3 0.00-30.000.05ALi6

7 3.1SpSt3 0.00 1 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 0.0 0.00 0 0.00-1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 02S*
9 4.03Li4 0.00 0 4.000 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0

10 2.5FCCoSp2 -0.34 -1 2.16-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 -1
5.011 3STh -2.00 -3 3.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
5.012 5TLi2 -0.17 0 4.83-1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1
1.8SlSt1 -0.04 0 1.760 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 013
2.814 FiDs1 0.00 -2 2.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42.5 37.57
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.00
4.25

4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00
4.00 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.75
4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.11
3.79
3.93

Choreography 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 4.001.60 3.89
Interpretation 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.001.60 3.89
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.37

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix SBC Cup
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